The company is registered with the Commercial Court in Zagreb, registration number: 080245039, OIB (personal identification number): 71149912416.

Account number: 2484008-1101427897 Raiffeisenbank Austria d.d., Zagreb, Petrinjska 59; The authorized share capital: 133.372.000,00 kuna, paid in cash completely.

The number of shares and their nominal value: 3.334.300 shares, each in the nominal amount of 40,00kn.

The Management Board: Emil Tedeschi, M. Veber, N. Vranković, Z. Stanković, S. Nakić, Z. Brekalo, M. Petrić, A. Klarica; The President of Supervisory Board: Z. Adrović.

OVERVIEW of PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED ATLANTIC GRUPA AND DROGA

KOLINSKA in FY101

In FY10 Atlantic Grupa's P&L account does not reflect consolidation of Droga Kolinska, while pro-forma

consolidation of acquired Droga Kolinska in FY10 depicts the following:

 Consolidated sales would have amounted to HRK4,513, i.e. two times the size of Atlantic Grupa's FY10

sales of HRK2.268,6m on a stand-alone basis.

1
 Pro-forma consolidation reflects added unaudited results of two companies, but does not reflect actual and potential

positive and negative effects of consolidation of two companies

Key figures (HRKm) AG DK 2010

Revenues 2,301.9 2,283.7 4,585.7

Sales 2,268.6 2,244.4 4,513.0

EBITDA 220.0 322.3 542.4

Normalised EBITDA 201.7 322.3 524.0

EBIT 165.0 170.4 335.4

Normalised EBIT 146.6 170.4 317.0

Net profit 106.8 76.6 183.4

Normalised Net profit 97.2 76.6 173.8

Profitability margins

EBITDA margin 9.7% 14.4% 12.0%

EBITDA margin ex. one-offs 8.9% 14.4% 11.6%

EBIT margin 7.3% 7.6% 7.4%

EBIT margin ex. one-offs 6.5% 7.6% 7.0%

Net profit margin 4.7% 3.4% 4.1%

Net profit margin ex. one-offs 4.3% 3.4% 3.9%

41%

40%

8%

11%

70%

20%

5%

5%

Sales profile FY10

Own brands

Principal brands

Private label

Farmacia

AG Pro-forma
consolidated

Product mix:

 Product mix would have changed

considerably in favour of own brands, whose

share in total sales would have augmented to

70% from Atlantic Grupa's stand-alone

showing of 41%.

 Share of principal brands would have halved